CENIER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				1	OMB NC	). 0938-03
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTIO	N		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		34G138	8. WING			40.00	02/	09/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<del></del>		STREET ADDRES	S. CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
COLLEGE	PARK			1900 LAKE DRIV LAURINBURG,		***************************************		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EAC	ROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO S-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	urþ at		(XS) COMPLETIC DATE
W 242	those clients who lac skills essential for pr (including, but not lin personal hygiene, de bathing, dressing, gr of basic needs), unti		W	Specialist a revise the A formal program as other client's form the areas of independent client's form to all OSA's.	conjunction with the QP/ nd other team members .Bi's and/or implement Al rams for clients #2 and #5 ents in the home to ensur ial program address the n f (bathing, dining, dressing) and grooming). That re hal program will then be in the program will then be in	will  Bl's ar  as we each eeds e  collection n-sen	ad ell h of eting, n to each	
	Based on observation review, the facility fall program plan (IPP) is address bathing, din needs for 2 of 4 sand The findings included A. During observation 6:05pm client #5 was table in her wheelch sectioned plate and than 1/4 inch pieces clients were having sections.	ns on 2/8/21 of supper at seated at the dining room air and had a built up her food was cut into less. The menu indicated the stuffed bell peppers,		occur through Formal Programs as minimum of The assessm will be comp Behavior Spethome Managthe Nurse to a 30 day sch	gh the Interaction assessing an Assessments, common the Market of the next more ents and general observatileted by either of the follocialist, Habilitation Speciager, Vocational Coordinato be assigned by the QP up the Market of the Specialist, Habilitation Speciager, Vocational Coordinato be assigned by the QP up the Market of the Marke	ments unications a nth. tions awing alist, (	tion ta ta QP,	
	for dessert. Tea, wat beverages. Staff B s verbally cued her to Staff B helped client she dropped it back Client #5 ate less that During observations 7:32am Staff D sat n	strawberry cheesecake cups er and milk were served for sat beside client #5 and pick up her spoon and eat. #5 pick up her spoon but on the dining room table. an 1/4 of her meal.  on 2/9/21 of breakfast at ext to client #5 who was nair. The clients were served				An end-der in der den de des des des des des des des des des		
	7:32am Staff D sat n sitting in her wheelch	ext to client #5 who was		1		CHIREFAL BLACKLANDER AND COCCUMANCO ON THE WAY NO COLUMNS OF		

Any denomination may be according with an asterisk (\*) denotes a denoted which the instruction may be according to a determined that safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 30 days ing the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES						FORM	: 02/10/2021 APPROVED . 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE 8 COMPL	
		34G138	B. WING			***************************************		02/0	9/2021
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			s	TREET ADDRESS, CO	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE		<u> </u>	
COLLEGE	PARK			1	900 LAKE DRIVE AURINBURG, NC	28352			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	JiD		<del></del>	DER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N		(22)
PREFIX TAG	£	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	PRRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL FERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	ŧ		COMPLETION DATE
W 242	before her plate was a difficulty picking up he her several times to fe less than 1/4 of her multiple was a less than 1/4 of her wealed there may he objective but it may her was a less than 1/4 of les	nto less than 1/4 inch pieces served. Client #5 had great er spoon and staff D cued sed herself. Client #5 ate real.  Ith the residential manager #5 did not have a current ed herself. Further interview ave been a previous ave been discontinued.  Ith the residential manager #5 did not have a current ed herself. Further interview ave been a previous ave been discontinued.  Ith this individual program #20 revealed client #5 can the and spoon and that she sume her beverages.  Ith this individual program program for the sed she requires total tivities of daily living. Further not reveal any current dining. She has current brush her hair and dust end ea.  Ith this individual program program program program program program program program is sed she requires a 1/4 inch program and fork as well as grantial assistance from the program and that staff is the plus 4 times daily at		242					
LFÖRM CMS-256	7(02-99) Previous Versions Obs		<u> </u>	Fa		lf en	ngi-	uation shee	st Page 2 of 10
			•		•		, : 471	IMPERIOR COLUMN	கா ( மாஜாய கூ. U/ ) U

Page:5/13

APR-13-2021 21:42

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES						FORM	02/10/2021 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` `		CONSTRUCTION	and the second s	Andrew Control of the	(X3) DATÉ S COMPL	
		34G138	B. WING					02/0	9/2021
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ı	TREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE		7.	
COLLEGE	PARK			ı	900 LAKE DRIVE AURINBURG; NC	28352	Andrew Carlos Ca		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CO	DER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD ERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	9E		(XB) COMPLETION DATE
W 242	had not considered clarea of dining although not independent in this.  B. Review on 2/9/21 of 6/16/20 revealed that assistance in dressing review of the IPP revealed thad to wash and on training for client # bathing and dressing objectives to brush he living area.  Review on 2/9/21 of the revealed client #5 had areas of bathing and Interview on 2/9/21 with interdisciplinary team for client #5 in the area.  C. During morning obficial for the state of the st	al (QIDP) revealed the team lient #5 for training in the ph the ABI indicates she is is area.  of the client #5's IPP dated she requires total g and bathing. Further ealed client #5 can use her dry her right hand. There is 15 identified in the areas of 1. She currently has er hair and dust end tables in the ABI dated 9/24/20 is no independence in the dressing.  with the QIDP revealed the had not considered training eas of bathing and dressing.  Inservations on 2/9/21 at bserved to brush client #2's lile she sat in her wheelchair. It is easistance in all areas of g. Further review of the IPP ining programs to wipe her	W	242					
FORM CMS-256	7(02-99) Previous Versions Obs	solote Event ID: MQR	A11	Fa	L clility ID: 921672	lf co	nan	uetion shee	at Paga 3 of 10

Page:6/13

APR-13-2021 21:42

	F DEFICIENCIÉS	MEDICAID SERVICES					I APPROVED . 0938-0391
AND PLAN OF		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		34G138	B. WING			02/	09/2021
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CIT	TY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
COLLEGE	PARK			1900 LAKE DRIVE LAURINBURG, NC	28352		
	O SERVED CT	ATÉMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	10	<del></del>	DER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	N	(XS)
(X4) ID PRÉFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST 8E PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CO	PRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD FERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	COMPLETION DATE
W 249	Interview on 2/9/21 winterdisciplinary team for client #2 in the are PROGRAM IMPLEM CFR(s): 483.440(d)(1). As soon as the interd formulated a client's it each client must receive treatment program of interventions and ser and frequency to suprobjectives identified it plan.  This STANDARD is a Based on observation interview the facility frimplement a system of that supported the goindividual program placifients (#2). The finding During observations 6:05pm client #2 had left angled spoon and food was ground con indicated the clients with peppers, cabbage, but the program of the clients with the clients with peppers, cabbage, but the clients with	the ABI dated 2/5/21 independence in the areas ing.  With the QIDP revealed the had not considered training eas of bathing and grooming. ENTATION  SISCIPLINARY team has individual program plan, sive a continuous active ensisting of needed vices in sufficient number port the achievement of the inthe individual program.  The individual program in the indiv	W 249	W249 The team in cor Specialist and of the ABI's and/of for clients #2 a home to ensur address the neer that revision to then be in-served.  Monitoring of a occur through Formal Program as we a minimum of the assessment will be completed behavior Special Op, Home Maland the Nurse	njunction with the QP/Hother team members with replement formal prospective will as other clients in each client's formal produced to all DSA's.  Independent of the above the interaction assessments, community and general observation as general observation as and general observation by either of the folicialist, Habilitation Specimager, Vocational Coord to be assigned by g a 30 day schedule.	I revise grams the ogram endence. gram will will ents, nication ns at nth. ions owing: alist,	
	side and prompted he	er to scoop. After the meal, ned her mouth with a napkin.		***************************************			
II FORM CMS-256	7(02-88) Previous Vorsions Obs	polete Event ID; MQR.	<u>)</u> A11 F	L acilly ID: 921672	lf co	ntinuation she	et Page 4 of 10

Page:7/13

APR-13-2021 21:42

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID <u>SERVICES</u>				FORM	): 02/10/2021   APPROVED  : 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE COMP	
		34G138	B. WING _	***************************************		02/	09/2021
WAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRÉSS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE	L	
COLLEGE	PARK	_		1900 LAKE DRIVE LAURINBURG, NC	28352		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CO	PER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PRRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD PERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	8E	(XS) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	Continued From page	<u>.</u> 4	W 2	49			
	7:32am client #2 had left angled spoon and food was ground. The were having oatmeal, breakfast with juice, r	on 2/9/21 of breakfast at a built up sectioned plate, I mugs with handles. Her menu indicated the clients toast and sausage for milk and water. Staff C was 2. After the meal, staff C bed client #2's mouth.					
	Review on 2/9/21 of t inventory (ABI) dated has no independence	2/5/21 revealed client #2					
	(IPP) dated 7/15/20 in herself with hand ove she uses adaptive utrand built up plate. Fu revealed a a training with 80% physical pro-	individual program plan evealed client #2 can feed or hand assistance and that ensils (left angled spoon) orther review of the IPP objective to wipe her mouth ompts for 3 consecutive e was revised on 1/25/21 t.				·	
W 252	(RM) and the qualifie	ENTATION	W2	952			
	specified in client indi	nplishment of the criteria vidual program plan ocumented in measurable					
FORM CMS-256	7(02-99) Previous Versions Obs	olete Event ID: MORA1	11	Facility ID: 921672	lf co	ntinuation she	ot Page 5 of 10

Page:8/13

APR-13-2021 21:43

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	0: 02/10/2021 MAPPROVED 0: 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE	,
		34G138	B. WING				02/	09/2021
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>		3	TREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE		
COLLEGE	PARK			1	900 LAKE DRIVE AURINBURG, NC	28352		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CC	DER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD FERENCED TO THE APPROPRIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 252	Based on observation interviews, the facility relative to the accompanies of the accompan	not met as evidenced by:  n, record reviews and  failed to ensure all data  plishment of objective  ted in measurable terms.  udit clients (#5). The  of client #5's individual  ated 6/16/20 revealed she  cut into less than 1/4 inch  consumes less than 1/4 of  offered an Ensure Plus.  ed staff are also to offer her  am, 12 noon, 4pm and 8pm.  The nutritional evaluation  d she requires a 1/4 inch  with thin liquids and that staff  sure plus 4 times daily at  and 8pm as well as  s if she eats 1/4 of her meal  tight range is listed as 75-95  the flow log where client #5's  corded from February  exaled:		252	client #5's pinutritional sifor documer on all other on all other aminimum assigned by all diets are being collectories.  Monitoring will occur to as well as in minimum for the 30 general of the dither of the day schedi	e March 30, 2021	ts as o ensure all data is er physician  ove ments, a hents and bleted by specialist, Manager, Nurse, ng a 30	et Page 6 of 10
	•							

Page:9/13

APR-13-2021 21:43

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	0: 02/10/2021 NAPPROVED 0: 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	TIPLE COM	NSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
	i	34G138	8. WING	***************************************		'	02/	09/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			!		Y, STATE, ZIP CODE		
COLLEGE	PARK			1	LAKE DRIVE RINBURG, NC	28352		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CÓ	DER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD ERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	86	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 252	Continued From page snack: ALL Supper: refused snack: refused Supplement:	e 6		252				
	lunch: refused			Market and the second	Of the state of th			
FORM CMS-256	ORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Vorsions Obsoloto Event ID; MQR/				ID: 921872	lf co	ntinuation she	et Page 7 of 10

Page:10/13

APR-13-2021 21:44

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES						FORM	02/10/2021 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE S COMPLI	URVEY
		34G138	B. WING					02/0	9/2021
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			] "	TREET ADDRESS, CI	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE			
COLLEGE	PARK			1	900 LAKE DRĪVE .AURINBURG, NC	28352			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CO	DER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION REPORTIVE ACTION SHOULD FERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	81		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 252	Continued From page snack: snack: snack: supplement: 2/8/21: breakfast: ate 1/3 lunch: ate 1/3 snack: refused dinner: ate 1/2 snack: ate all supplement: given Interview on 2/9/21 w and the qualified interprofessional (QIDP) is should be consistently and whether supplement as she is under her tainterview confirmed on utritional supplement adequate calories as 8. Review on 2/8/21 6/16/20 revealed a for tables in the living are for 2 consecutive review on 2/9/21 of 1 February 2021 revea February 2021: No data on the 1st, 3 Interview on 2/89/21	ith the residential manager lectual disabilities evealed direct care staff y documenting meal refusals rents are given to client #5 reget weight range. Further lient #5 is prescribed ts to ensure she receives needed.  of client #5's IPP dated rmal program to dust end re with full physical prompts ew periods.  the data for this program in led the following:  rd, 5th or the 8th  with the RM confirmed staff	W	252		DEFICIENCY			
	should be documentidusting program daily  C. During observation	• • •							
FORM CMS-256	L 37(02-99) Previous Versions Obs			F	scility ID: 921672	If co	rigir	nustion shee	t Page 8 of 10

Page:11/13

APR-13-2021 21:44

PR-13-2021	21:44 From:RHA	MAXTON		To:1	19197158078	Pag	je:12/13
DEPARTI	MENT OF HEALTH	AND HUMAN SERVICES				FOR	D: 02/10/202 M APPROVE
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES			3 2 3 3	OMB N	<u>0. 0938-039</u>
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	- 1 O T 600 T 000		SURVEY PLETÉD
		34G138	8. WING			02	/09/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, O	ZÎTY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<del> </del>	
				1900 LAKE DRIVE		Andrew Commence	
COLLEGE	PARK			LAURINBURG, N	C 28352	-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH	VIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL EFERENCED TO THE APPRO- DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	,	,			A Control of the Cont	·	
W 252	Continued From pa	ige 8	W 25	i2	**	W	
	her elbow extension	n splint on her right arm.	***************************************	W253			Waterspecies
					e In-serviced by the Occu		vision of Annual Park
		w with staff F revealed client	www.manager		sistant on client#5's prot		
		splints to prevent further	***************************************		ion of her Elbow Splint E as well as the protocol fo		***************************************
		elbow as she holds her arm	***************************************		f the elbow splint extens		
	tightly to her chest	a majority of the time.	***************************************		fall other clients in the h	<b>\$</b>	
		n 4: 4 mm 400 L 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	****	Paracco o	The state of the s		
		of client #5's IPP dated 6/16/21		The clinical t	team is to conduct at a		
		vears an elbow extension	***************************************	minimum 4	reviews of all elbow spli	ht .	***
splint to prevent contra		ntractures of her forearm.	***************************************	extension d	ata in the home as assign	ed	VV00000000
			-		or 30 days to ensure all d		***************************************
					ected as per the guideling		***************************************
	Pavious of the data	for client #5's elbow extension		}	nis to utilize the data col	1	***************************************
		following for December 2020-		assessment	form to review data coll	ection.	***************************************
	February 2021:	mineral in manufilm man					
	, 00,00,7				of adherence to the above igh the data collection as		****
	December 1-9: no	data		•	eneral observations at a	€ '	Value
	December 10: docu				h. The assessment and g		***************************************
	December 11-21: n				s will be completed as b		WWW.
	December 24-27: r	no data			wing: Behavior Specialist		***************************************
	December 28- 31:	documented			Specialist, QP, Home Ma		**
					Coordinator, and the Nu	<b>1</b>	***************************************
	January 2021 :			QP will assig	ned utilizing a 30 day sci	edule	
	January 6: docume	ented		,	W/ (a) 14		
	January 20: docum	iented		Target Date	: March 30, 2021		
	January 25: docum			•	å ∜ ⊘	AVA-	
	January 26: docum				•		Partie of Procession
	January 29: docum	nented	77	***	\$ -7	Woodship Wall	
	February 2021:				* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Confidence And Confidence Confide	ama and an
	documented on Fe	bruary 3-6.	www.	***************************************	A. C.	Memorachistik	
	   Review on 2/8/21 o	of the IPP for client #5 dated	<b>Voterment</b>	***************************************	* *	White A Address	
		he is to wear elbow extension			•	W THE STATE OF THE	***************************************
	splints several hou		A Company of the Comp		4	1	and the second s
	contractures of her	- '		***	•	**************************************	Avocanii Pavocanii Pavocan
	Interview on 2/9/21	with the QIDP confirmed staff			*	Professional Approximate	HIII-CHILOSOPPE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR OF
ORM CMS-256	17(02-99) Previous Versions (	LAL-CIRL 00015 LAUGE MODERNOOM	L	Facility ID: 921672	If m	antinuation eh	eet Page 9 of 1
nga sarr hassalatianalati	imm-may - comments was similar	to W Tall In The P. SWIN		r someting roofs. Somethers the	· HO	erminabuon an [	waringe auf

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			**************************************		FORM	0: 02/10/2021 MAPPROVED 0: 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	OF DEFICIENCIÉS F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		34G138	B. WING				02/	09/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			190	REET ADDRESS, CI 00 LAKE DRIVE .URINBURG, NC	Y, STATE, ZIP CODÉ 28352	Annual and	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX	(EACH C	DER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE PERENCED TO THE APPROL DEFICIENCY)	.be∈	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 252	,	e 9 ng client #5's splint usage	W	252				
				Actividade Antividade de Carlos Constructivos de Carlos Ca				
FURM CMS-256	7(02-99) Previous Versions Obs	olate Event ID: MC	JRATI	Facil	Ry ID: 921672	if con	tinuation shee	t Page 10 of 10

Page:13/13

APR-13-2021 21:45

APR-13-2021 21:40

From:RHA MAXTON

To:19197158078



RHA Health Services, Inc. 15235 Airport Road Maxton, NC 28364 Phone: 910-844-9664

Fax: 910-844-9668

# FAX TRANSMISSION

# CONFIDENTIAL HEALTH INFORMATION ENCLOSED

							<u> </u>		_	
-!	То:	Lin	Me Ca	sti 18	Fax:	919-3	19-9+	<del>5 )-</del>		
	Frem:	Ma	Me Ca	mora	Date:	4/14/	S/			
	Re:	Cost	Ke Park	Poc	Pages:	(Includi	g Cover)	13		
	cc:			<u>.</u>		<u> </u>				
	Urg	ent	For Reviev	V AS F	Requested	Please Rep	ly Pleas	se Recycle	3	
Additional Com	ments:								<b></b>	
	•				•		- Address of the state of the s			
						Photococci				
						And the second				
			······································							
										-
			**************************************							

Confidentiality Note: The enclosed facsimile transmission contains confidential medical record information. This information has been disclosed to the recipient identified above and is protected by State and Federal law. Those laws limit your ability to further disclose this confidential medical information without the prior written consent of the patient/client and his/her legal guardian or unless otherwise permitted by State and Federal law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any USE, disclosure, copying, distribution, or OTHER action taken WITHOUT RESPECT TO the contents of these documents is strictly prohibited. If you have received this information in error, please notify the sender immediately and arrange for the return or destruction of these documents.

Last Modified: 8/31/2005

Form #: 2011-SC

APR-13-2021 21:40 From:RHA MAXTON

To:19197158078

Page:2/1



ROY COOPER . Governor

MANDY COHEN, MD, MPH · Secretary

MARK PAYNE · Director, Division of Health Service Regulation

February 12, 2021

Ms. Malissa Pompey, Administrator RHA Health Services of NC, LLC 15235 Airport Road Maxton, North Carolina 28364

Re:

Recertification Completed on February 9, 2021

College Park, 1900 Lake Drive, Laurinburg, North Carolina 28352

Provider Number: 34G138

MHL# 083-009

E-mail Address: Malissa.Pompey@rhanet.org

Dear Ms. Pompey:

Thank you for the cooperation and courtesy extended during the recertification survey completed on February 9, 2021. This survey was required for continued participation in the Medicaid program.

Enclosed you will find all deficiencies cited listed on the Statement of Deficiencies Form (CMS-2567). The purpose of the Statement of Deficiencies is to provide you with specific details of the practice(s) that does/do not comply with regulations. You must develop one Plan of Correction that addresses each deficiency listed on the CMS-2567 form and return it to our office within tendays of receipt of this letter. Below you will find details of the type of deficiencies found, the time frames for compliance and what to include in the Plan of Correction.

## Type of Deficiencies Found

Standard level deficiencies were cited.

# Time Frames for Compliance

 Standard level deficiencies must be corrected within 60 days from the exit of the survey, which is April 9, 2021.

## What to include in the Plan of Correction

- Indicate what measures will be put in place to correct the deficient area of practice (i.e. changes in policy and procedure, staff training, changes in staffing patterns, etc.).
- Indicate what measures will be put in place to prevent the problem from occurring again.
- Indicate who will monitor the situation to ensure it will not occur again.
- Indicate how often the monitoring will take place.
- Sign and date the bottom of the first page of the CMS-2567 form.

#### MENTAL HEALTH LICENSURE & CERTIFICATION SECTION

NC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES - DIVISION OF HEALTH SERVICE REGULATION

LOCATION: 1800 Umstead Drive, Williams Building, Raleigh, NC 27603
MAILING ADDRESS; 2718 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-2718
www.ncdhhs.gov/dhsr • TeL: 919-855-3795 • FAX: 919-715-8078

From:RHA MAXTON To:19197158078

February 12, 2021 RHA Health Services of NC, LLC Ms. Malissa Pompey, Administrator

Page:3/13

Make a copy of the Statement of Deficiencies with the Plan of Correction to retain for your records. Please do not include confidential information in your plan of correction and please remember never to send confidential information (protected health information) via email.

Send the <u>original</u> completed form to our office at the following address within 10 days of receipt of this letter.

Mental Health Licensure and Certification Section NC Division of Health Service Regulation 2718 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-2718

Please be advised that additional W tags may be cited during the Life Safety Code portion of the recertification survey.

A follow up visit will be conducted to verify all deficient practices have been corrected. If we can be of further assistance, please call Kimberly McCaskill at (919)218-9152 or email at: Kim.McCaskill@dhhs.nc.gov.

Sincerely,

Kindsoly C. McCoxill

Kimberly C. McCaskill, MSW Facility Compliance Consultant I Mental Health Licensure & Certification Section

**Enclosures** 

Cc: DHSRreports@eastpointe.net